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Resolution authorizing issuance of a warrant in the amount of $7,530.40, in favor of Duquesne Light Company,
c/o Carolyn K. Cingel, Claims Specialist, 411 Seventh Avenue, Mail Drop 16-1, Pittsburgh, PA  15219 in
settlement of a claim for a damaged wood light pole by a City of Pittsburgh, Public Works truck on June 16,
2015 on Baldwin Road in the Hays area of the City.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a $7,530.40
warrant in favor of Duquesne Light Company, c/o Carolyn K. Cingel, Claims Specialist, 411 Seventh Avenue,
Mail Drop 16-1, Pittsburgh, PA  15219, in settlement of a claim for a damaged wood light pole by a City of
Pittsburgh, Public Works truck on June 16, 2015 on Baldwin Road in the Hays area of the City, charging same
to Code 11101.58.58105.108000.2016.  Item No. 582200.
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